

3rd Year Mainfm

95

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Mainm of Road					
from PONGSY Betahore to					
Nariya to					
Name of Agency:- Bhim Kumar					
At:- Purni Bazar					
Narkatiagang W. Champu					
Agreement No:- 22/380/2021-22					
Date of start:- 26/06/2021					
Date of comp:- 25/06/22					
Actual date of comp:- 20/05/22					

1) Restoration of Rain cut
to do all comp Job

$$18 \times 4m \times 2.25m \times 0.30m = 48.60m^3$$

$$26 \times 3m \times 2.25 \times 0.30m = 35.10m^3$$

$$2 \times 4m \times 2.25m \times 0.30m = 5.40m^3$$

$$\text{Qty} = 89.10m^3$$

2) Making up bits of Material
to do all comp Job

$$26 \times 4m \times 2.25m = 234.00m^2$$

$$11 \times 6m \times 2.25m = 148.50m^2$$

$$21 \times 5 \times 2.25m = 236.25m^2$$

$$24 \times 4 \times 2.25m = 216.00m^2$$

$$\text{Qty} = 834.75m^2$$

3) Mainfm of Repair of Pot
holes do do all comp Job

$$6 \times 1.5 \times 3.75 = 33.75m^2$$

$$6 \times 0.75 \times 3.75 = 16.88m^2$$

$$8 \times 0.6 \times 3.75 = 18.00m^2$$

$$2 \times 1.5 \times 3.75 = 11.25m^2$$

Continuation

$$4 \times 0.60 \times 3.75 = 9.00m^2$$

$$\text{Qty} = 88.88m^2$$

P.T.D

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Restoration of Rain cut					
Page (95)					
Bt: 89.10m ² @ Rs. 407.20/m ² =					36326.20
2) Making up lost Material					
vide TMB P-(95)					
Bt: 834.75m ² @ 60.79/m ² =					50744.20
3) Mainm Repair of Pot					
holes vide TMB P-(95)					
Bt: 88.88m ² @ 581.24/m ² =					51661.20
4) Patch Repair of Pot hole					
vide TMB P-(96)					
Bt: 88.88m ² @ 304.07/m ² =					27026.20
5) Mainm of H.P. Culvert					
TMB vide P-(96)					
Bt: 1 Nos @ 1182.79/each =					1183.20
6) Maint of Slab culvert					
vide TMB P-(96)					
Bt: 4 Nos @ 2426.45/each =					9705.20 9705.20
7) Mainm of Road sign					
vide TMB P-(96)					
Bt: 107 km @ 1117.64/km =					1196.00
8) Mainm of 200mm (1 km					
cm post vide TMB P-(96)					
Bt: 2.13 km @ 733.23/km =					1560.20
9) Cutting of Branch of tree					
vide TMB P-(96)					
Bt: 3 Nos @ 115.92/each =					348.20
10) Trimming of grass					
vide TMB P-(96)					
Bt: 1417.50m ² @ 2.37/m ² =					3360.20

Continuation
Total Rs. 183111.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) Maint. of tree					
vide TMB, page (96)					
Bty — 128 No.					
@ Rs. 597.01/each —					76417.00
(12) Road marking					
TMB, page (96)					
Bty — 426.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 721.98/m ² —					307563.00
Total Rs.					5670912.00
Add 12% GST — (+)					68051.00
Add 1% labour cess (+)					5671.00
Total Rs.					640818.00
0.11% less — (-)					70.50
Total Rs.					640108.50
Kumar 03/06/25 S.E. Sig 31/6/25 (AB)					
Material Statement					
elb — 165.58 m ³					
metal — 6.54 m ³					
Chippes — 4.39 m ³					
Bitumine — 0.285 MT					
Emulsion — 0.108 MT					
Kumar 03/06/25 S.E.					

Continuation